MRF6VP3450HR6 MRF6VP3450HR5 MRF6VP3450HSR6 MRF6VP3450HSR5
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF Power Field Effect Transistors
N--Channel Enhancement--Mode Lateral MOSFETs
Designed for broadband commercial and industrial applications with
frequencies from 470 to 860 MHz. The high gain and broadband performance

Z6
Z7
Z4
Z5
Z2
Z3
Printed Balun Input
TOP BOTTOM
MRF6VP3450HR6 MRF6VP3450HR5 MRF6VP3450HSR6 MRF6VP3450HSR5
5
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
Table 5. MRF6VP3450HR6(HSR6) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1, B2 Short Ferrite Beads 2743019447 Fair--Rite
C1, C2 12 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B120GT500XT ATC
C3 6.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B6R8BT500XT ATC
C4 10 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B100GT500XT ATC
C5, C6, C8, C9 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC800B6R8BT500XT ATC
C7, C10, C13, C14 10 pF Chip Capacitors ATC800B100J500XT ATC
C11 4.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B4R7J500XT ATC
C12 3.9 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B3R9J500XT ATC
C22, C23 330 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B331GT500XT ATC
C24, C25 22 μF Electrolytic Capacitors UUD1V220MCL1GS Nichicon
C26, C27 220 μF, 100 V Electrolytic Capacitors EEVFK2A221M Panasonic
C28, C29 10 μF, 50 V Chip Capacitors C5750X5R1H106MT TDK
C34, C35 39 nF Chip Capacitors ATC200B393KT50XT ATC
C36, C37 1000 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B102JT500XT ATC
C38, C39 470 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B471JT500XT ATC
C40, C41 2.2 μF, 100 V Chip Capacitors HMK432BJ225KM--T Taiyo Yuden
C44, C45 2.2 μF, 50 V Chip Capacitors C3225X7R1H225MT TDK
R1, R2 10 Ω, 1/8 W Chip Resistors CRCW120610R0FKEA Vishay
R3, R4 1.5 Ω, 1/8 W Chip Resistors CRCW12061R50FKEA Vishay